LAS POSITAS COLLEGE r‘

Facilities Fee Schedule LASTOSITAS

FOR PROFIT NON PROFIT
FACILITY NOTES Hourly Rate Hourly Rate

Dublin, Pleasanton, and
Livermore non-profits
receive a 10% discount off

GENERAL FACILITIES listed price
Classroom (cap. 45 or less) $80.00 $50.00
Computer Lab (cap. varies) $110.00 $70.00
Conference Room (cap. varies) $90.00 $60.00
Lecture Hall (cap. 106 or 175) Room 1011 or 2420 $120.00 $80.00
Cafeteria (cap. 178) $250.00 $175.00

PERFORMING ARTS FACILITIES

Requires 3 hr. min + Stage

Amphitheater w/ Electrical LPC (cap. 2000) Technician $285.00 $230.00
Amphitheater w/o Electrical LPC (cap. 2000) $235.00 $185.00
Atrium/Lobby $135.00 $80.00
Black Box Theater (cap. 75) Requires Stage Technician $135.00 $80.00
Concessions Standard/Ticket Booth Flat Rate  $60.00 FlatRate  $55.00
Gallery Flat Rate $60.00 Flat Rate $55.00
Green Room $70.00 $40.00
Large Dressing Room Per Day Rental Flat Rate $110.00 Flat Rate $105.00
Requires 3 hr. min + Stage
Main Stage Theater (cap. 464) Technician $260.00 $180.00
Rehearsal Room $100.00 $75.00
Small Dressing Room Per Day Rental Flat Rate  $60.00 Flat Rate  $55.00
ATHLETIC FACILITIES
Athletic Room/Dance Studio $110.00 $85.00
Gymnasium* Fixed Seating: 1000 $190.00 $155.00
Locker Room/Shower Room* $90.00 $75.00
Soccer Field
Grass Soccer Field Striping Fee: $260.00 $235.00 $205.00
Grass Soccer Field w/ Lights $285.00 $230.00
Synthetic Field* $185.00 $130.00
Synthetic Field w/ Lights $235.00 $155.00

Swimming Pool - All Pool Rentals Require CPO

Renters are responsible for

Competition Pool (13 Lanes, Pool House)* $110.00 $85.00
providing their own lifeguards
Instructional Pool (6 Lanes, Pool House)* with Current Certifications $60.00 $45.00
Track Field $185.00 $145.00
OTHER FACILITIES
Parking Lot (Enforced 24/7) $3.00/per vehicle $3.00/per vehicle
Parking Lot (Per Hour) 3 hr. minimum $160.00 $110.00
Parking Lot (All Day) $600.00 $500.00
Vendor/Employee Tabling 3 hr. minimum $60.00 $55.00
STAFFING
(Per Person: 3 Hour Minimum) Monday-Friday Saturday Sunday/Holidays
Campus Safety $80.00 $120.00 $160.00
Certified Pool Operator $80.00 $120.00 $160.00
Custodial $80.00 $120.00 $160.00
IT Technician $80.00 $120.00 $160.00
Maintenance & Grounds $80.00 $120.00 $160.00
Stage Technician $80.00 $120.00 $160.00
NOTES

1) Non-Profit Fee: Verification of non-profit status as defined by Internal Revenue Code section 501(c)(3) required.

2) Prior to event confirmation, a quote will be provide with facility rental fees, equipment usage and staffing fees.

3) Payment for the full amount of the invoice is due to LPC Admin Services Office 14 business days prior to event date.
4) Refunds or credits are not given for cancellations made less than 14 days prior to the event date.

5) Usage and/or staffing fees will apply during non-instructional days and summer months (June-July).

6) Facilities are not available during CLPCCD Holidays or College Closures.

7) Rental of College Facilities are dependent upon availability of Facilities and College Staffing.

8) Rates are subject to increase annually on July 1st based on the Consumer Price Index (CPI).

Fees are effective beginning July 1, 2025




